OMB 0651-0027					ATENT
		103119320			010
	• •			•	1.s.1 194
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and	PATENTS O Trademarks: Please record th	NLY ne attached origin	al document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submissior	п Туре	Conveyance T	··		3254
X New		X Assignment	Securi	ty Agreement	
Docume		License	Chang	e of Name	
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove	rnment	
Correctiv	ve Document Frame #		r Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)	eu _
Conveying			Departmental File		
		+ Mark if additio	nai names or convey		Execution Date Ionth Day Year
	losif R. Korsunsky				Dct 24 2005
Name (line 2) Second Party	,				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kevin E. Walker	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Oct 24 2005
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F	Party		Mark if additional I	names of receiving pa	irties attached
Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECISION	N IND. CO., LTD.			ocument to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				don	eiving party is not niciled in the United
Address (line 1)	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	· · · ·		of	tes, an appointment a domestic resentative is attached.
				(De	signation must be a arate document from
Address (line 2)				Ass	ignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Chen City	Taipei Hsien, Tai			
Domestic R	epresentative Nam	ne and Address	ν er for the first Recei	Zip Code	<b></b>
Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxco				
	······				
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive,	Santa Clara, Ca 95050			
Address (line 2)				······································	
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	<u> </u>	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		J
/2005 WASFAW1	00000025 11268949	$\backslash$			
:8021	40.00 OP	$\backslash$			

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0975

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT O
Conveying Par	rty(ies) + Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	vis R. Johnson	Oct 24 2005
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) To	d M. Harlan	Oct 24 2005
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ro	bert W. Brown	Oct 24 2005
Name (line 2)		
<b>Receiving Par</b>	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i>
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must be a separate document from</i>
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
1	City         State/Country         Zip Country           umber(s) or Patent Number(s)         Mark if additional numbers attached	
1	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sal	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
L		[]
L		

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	indik in additional numes of conveying parties and not	Execution Date
_	Conveying Parties Richard Malehorn II	Month Day Year → OC Oct 24 2005
L		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. <i>(Designation must be a separate</i>
Address (line 2		document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip Cou	de
Name (line	)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line :	)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip C	ode
-	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	Der(s)
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
·		

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0977

1

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (408)	919-6137
Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Inte	rnational, Inc.)		
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive			
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	-	iveyance document	#
	Number(s) or Patent Nur			nal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Petent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur	
[				
ſ <u></u>				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patri st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date	the patent application wa	Month Day Year Oct 24 2005
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	······	······	
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if a U.S. Application Number</u> not been assigned.	r PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	tal number of propertie	s involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (3	87 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40
	of Payment: Encl Account	osed X Deposit A	ccount	
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.) #	
		Authorization to charge ac	ditional fees: Yet	No 🗌
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach Indica Wei Te C	best of my knowledge and b ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein. Chung of Person Signing			
L				

.

-

.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Iosif R. Korsunsky	, residing at	Harrisburg, PA
2.	Kevin E. Walker	, residing at	Hershey, PA
3.	Lewis R. Johnson	, residing at	Dover, PA
4.	Tod M. Harlan	_, residing at _	Mechanicsburg, PA
5.	Robert W. Brown	, residing at	Harrisburg, PA
6.	Richard Malehorn II	_, residing at _	York, PA
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ELECTRICAL DEVICE FOR INTERCONNECTING TWO PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS AT A LARGE DISTANCE for which the undersigned

[ ] previously executed --- Ser. No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_

[ x ] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1. Jesif horsens Iosif R. Korsunsky, in	7 <u>10/24</u> Ventor Date	Witness
2. Kevin E. Walker, in	ventor Date	Witness
3. Jewis R.Johnson, in	ventor Date	¥/05 Witness
4. <u>Jac m. Marlo</u> Tod M. Harlan, in	<u>ventor</u> <u>10/2</u>	4/05 Witness
5. Robert W. Brown, in	10/2- ventor Date	4/05 Witness
6. Martan Muller Richard Malehorn II, in	ventor Date	4/05 Witness
7in	ventor Date	Witness
8ir	ventor Date	Witness

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

٠